Illuminators
As the source of light in a fiber optic system, the illuminator is critically
important to the success of any fiber optic lighting installation.
Fiberstars has developed the most powerful, dependable and effective
fiber optic illuminators in the world–second to none in delivering
high quality light output performance. Fiberstars offers a wide range
of lamp wattages from 71W quartz halogen to 250W metal halide
illuminators.

Horizontal, Vertical (port right)
Do not invert
description_ordering guide_specifications
601 ILLUMINATOR
Description:
The 601 is one of Fiberstars' brightest illuminators. It uses
a 250 watt HID lamp and is U.L. listed for damp locations.
The 601 can be used in any outdoor applications for cool,
brilliant illumination such as neon-like decorative accents,
linear highlights or signage.
Model:
601
Color Wheel Options:
NC No color
C1 single color
C4/1* 4 colors, 1 RPM
C4/3* 4 colors, 3.6 RPM
C8/1* 8 colors, 1 RPM
C8/3* 8 colors, 3.6 RPM
SPW Sparkle Wheel (add to C4 or C8 only)
SPW/NC ** Sparkle Wheel (w/ motor,
 400 fiber (max.)
DWM/NC** Dimming Wheel, mechanical (w/ motor,
 not used with color wheel)
 * Colors and sequences must be
    specified at time of order.
 ** Specify 1 rpm or 3.6 rpm motor
Voltage Options:
120  120V, 60 Hz
240  240v, 60 Hz
240I  240v, 50 Hz
Options:
003  Standard 300 fiber capacity
004  Special 400 fiber capacity, white light only
005  Special 450 fiber capacity, Star ceiling, white light only
006  Special 600 fiber capacity, Star ceiling, white light only
SM  Sync Master illuminator, (C4 or C8 only) One Sync
 Master illuminator controls a network of Sync
 Slave illuminators.
SY  Sync Slave (C4 or C8)
CV  Controller: Variable delay on color, delays color
 changes on Sync Slaves with 3.6 RPM color
 wheel motor. One controller per network.
DX  DMX interface, Hardwire (C8 only) 2 motor control
DXLR  DMX Interface, XLR 5-pin Conn. (C8 only) 2 mtr cntl
TBK  T-Bar mounting kit
HP  Hammetone two color painted enclosure
Specifications:
Maximum Exposure Rating: Damp Location
Ventilation:        172 CFM
Thermal Output: 1024 BTU/hr
Acoustic Rating (dB):     50
Weight:          14 lbs
Rec. Mounting Clearance: 24" (609.6mm)
Operating Temperature:    5˚ to 25˚ C
Storage Temperature: -20˚ to 85˚ C
Continuous Load @ 120V:      3 Amps
Startup Load @ 120V:  6 Amps
Replacement Lamp:             HID-601
Lamp Wattage:   250W
Lamp Type:                          HID Metal Halide
Lamp Life:           2000 Hours
Restrike Delay:    3 Minutes
Color Temperature:      6400˚ K
CRI:                   70
Materials:                          Zinc Plated Steel, Die Cast Zinc
Color Filter Options:      Apple-Green, Amber, Aqua,

Port to the right
Dimensions:
description_ordering guide_specifications
602 ILLUMINATOR
25
0
w
at
t m
et
al
 h
al
id
e  602 illuminator
Description:
The 602 is one of Fiberstars brightest illuminators. It uses a
250 watt HID lamp and is U.L. listed for wet locations. The
602 is optimal for use in side emitting outdoor applications
such as neon-like decorative accents, linear highlights
or signage.
Model:
602
Color Wheel Options:
NC No color
C1 single color
C4/1* 4 colors, 1 RPM
C4/3* 4 colors, 3.6 RPM
C8/1* 8 colors, 1 RPM
C8/3* 8 colors, 3.6 RPM
SPW Sparkle Wheel (add to C4 or C8 only)
SPW/NC**  Sparkle Wheel (w/ motor,
 400 fiber (max.)
DWM/NC** Dimming Wheel, mechanical (w/ motor,
 not used with color wheel)
 * Colors and sequences must be
    specified at time of order.
 ** Specify 1 rpm or 3.6 rpm motor
Voltage Options:
120  120V, 60 Hz
240  240v, 60 Hz
240I  240v, 50 Hz
Options:
003  Standard 300 fiber capacity
004  Special 400 fiber capacity, white light only
005  Special 450 fiber capacity, Star ceiling, white light only
006  Special 600 fiber capacity, Star ceiling, white light only
SM  Sync Master illuminator, (C4 or C8 only) One Sync
 Master illuminator controls a network of Sync
 Slave illuminators.
SY  Sync Slave (C4 or C8)
CV  Controller: Variable delay on color, delays color
 changes on Sync Slaves with 3.6 RPM color
 wheel motor. One controller per network.
DX  DMX interface, Hardwire (C8 only) 2 motor control
DXLR  DMX Interface, XLR 5-Pin Conn. (C8 only) 2 mtr cntl
Specifications:
Maximum Exposure Rating: Wet Location

Dimensions:
405N ILLUMINATOR
description_ordering guide_specifications
15
0
w
at
t m
et
al
 h
al
id
e
Description:
The 405N is Fiberstars’ most popular illuminator. Housed
in a compact, easy access enclosure, this illuminator is
U.L. listed for damp locations. The 405N utilizes a 150 watt
metal halide lamp and patented reflector combination to
produce brilliant light. Available in two color temperatures,
this illuminator can be used in recessed downlighting,
linear highlights, display lighting, step lighting, decorative
signage, starlit ceilings, soffit cove and glass block lighting
applications.
 405N illuminator
Model:
405N/30  3000˚ K
405N/40  4000˚ K
405N/30MC*  3000˚ K
405N/42MC*  4200˚ K
405N/30MR  3000˚ K
405N/40MR  4000˚ K
*Uses Philips master color
  lamp
Color Wheel Options:
NC No color
C1 single color
C4/1* 4 colors, 1 RPM
C4/3* 4 colors, 3.6 RPM
C8/1* 8 colors, 1 RPM
C8/3* 8 colors, 3.6 RPM
SPW Sparkle Wheel (add to C4 or C8 only)
SPW/NC**  Sparkle Wheel (w/ motor,
 400 fiber (max.)
DWM/NC** Dimming Wheel, mechanical (w/ motor,
 not used w/color wheel)
 * Colors and sequences must be
    specified at time of order.
 ** Specify 1 rpm or 3.6 rpm motor
Voltage Options:
120  120V, 60 Hz
240  240v, 60 Hz
277  277V, 60 Hz
220I  220V, 50 Hz
230I  230V, 50 Hz
240I  240v, 50 Hz
250I  250v, 50 Hz
Options:
003  Standard 300 fiber capacity
004  Special 400 fiber capacity, white light only
005  Special 450 fiber capacity, Star ceiling, white light only
006  Special 600 fiber capacity, Star ceiling, white light only
SM  Sync Master illuminator, (C4 or C8 only) One Sync
 Master illuminator controls a network of Sync
 Slave illuminators.
SY  Sync Slave (C4 or C8)
CV  Controller: Variable delay on color, delays color
 changes on Sync Slaves with 3.6 RPM color
 wheel motor. One controller per network.
DX  DMX interface, Hardwire (C8 only) 2 motor control
DXLR  DMX Interface, XLR 5-Pin Conn. (C8 only) 2 mtr cntl
TBK  T-Bar mounting kit
HP  Hammetone two color painted enclosure

id
e
description_ordering guide_specifications
 404N illuminator
Description:
Manufactured with a durable polycarbonate case, the 404N
illuminator is U.L. listed for wet locations. A powerful 150
watt metal halide lamp, available in two different color
temperatures, utilizes Fiberstars’ designed and patented
reflector to deliver maximum light to the fiber. The 404N
can be used in any outdoor application for non-electric illu-
mination. This includes signage, water features, decorative
landscaping, building accents, architectural features such
as domes, soffits, steps, pavers and downlighting.
Voltage Options:
120  120V, 60 Hz
240  240v, 60 Hz
277  277V, 60 Hz
220I  220V, 50 Hz
230I  230V, 50 Hz
240I  240v, 50 Hz
Model:
404N/30  3000˚ K
404N/40  4000˚ K
404N/30MC*  3000˚ K
404N/42MC*  4200˚ K
404N/30MR  3000˚ K
404N/40MR  4000˚ K
*Uses Philips master color
  lamp
Color Wheel Options:
NC No color
C1 single color
C4/1* 4 colors, 1 RPM
C4/3* 4 colors, 3.6 RPM
C8/1* 8 colors, 1 RPM
C8/3* 8 colors, 3.6 RPM
SPW Sparkle Wheel (add to C4 or C8 only)
SPW/NC**  Sparkle Wheel (w/ motor,
 400 fiber (max.)
DWM/NC** Dimming Wheel, mechanical (w/ motor,
 not used w/color wheel)
 * Colors and sequences must be
    specified at time of order.
 ** Specify 1 rpm or 3.6 rpm motor
Options:
003  Standard 300 fiber capacity
004  Special 400 fiber capacity, white light only
005  Special 450 fiber capacity, Star ceiling, white light only
006  Special 600 fiber capacity, Star ceiling, white light only
SM  Sync Master illuminator, (C4 or C8 only) One Sync
 Master illuminator controls a network of Sync
 Slave illuminators.
SY  Sync Slave (C4 or C8)
CV  Controller: Variable delay on color, delays color
 changes on Sync Slaves with 3.6 RPM color
 wheel motor. One controller per network.
DX  DMX interface, Hardwire (C8 only) 2 motor control
DXLR  DMX Interface, XLR 5-Pin Conn. (C8 only) 2 mtr cntl
WB Wall mounting brackets
Specifications:
Maximum Exposure Rating: Wet Location

> >
> >
description_ordering guide_specifications
Port to the top Port to the Bottom
il
lu
m
in
at
or
 o
rd
er
in
g
gu
id
e
Dimensions:
description_ordering guide_specifications
FS13L ILLUMINATOR
10
0
w
at
t q
ua
rt
z
ha
lo
ge
n
Description:
A compact, quiet light source, the FS13L is U.L. listed for
damp locations. It uses two 100 watt quartz halogen lamps
with 3000˚ Kelvin color temperature which can be switched
on seperately and two ports which allow for twice the fiber
capacity of other illuminators. The FS13L illuminator was
designed specifically for use in display cases, point of
purchase displays or other compact applications. It also
works well for end-lit signs that create or highlight letters
or designs with multiple points of light. The FS13L can be
ordered dimmable ready.
 FS13L illuminator
Model:
FS13L
Color Wheel Options:
NC No color
C1 single color
 * Single Color(s) must be
    specified at time of order.
Voltage Options:
120  120V, 60 Hz
220I  220V, 50 Hz
230I  230V, 50 Hz
240I  240v, 50 Hz
Options:
003  Standard 300 fiber capacity
004  Special 400 fiber capacity, white light only
005  Special 450 fiber capacity, Star ceiling, white light only
006  Special 600 fiber capacity, Star ceiling, white light only
PS  Plug and switches (not available with DR or DRC
 options)
TBK  T-Bar mounting kit
DR  Dimmable ready (standard electronic rheostat dimmer)
DRC  Dimmable ready (architectural/theatrical electronic
 dimmer)
VK  Ventilation kit
Specifications:
Maximum Exposure Rating: Damp Location
Ventilation:        95 CFM
Thermal Output: 770 BTU/hr
Acoustic Rating (dB):     44
Weight:          4.2 lbs
Rec. Mounting Clearance: 24" (609.6mm)
Operating Temperature:    5˚ to 30˚ C
Storage Temperature: -20˚ to 85˚ C
Continuous Load @ 120V:      2 Amps
Startup Load @ 120V:  2 Amps
Replacement Lamp:             (2) HI-100
Lamp Wattage:   100W
Lamp Type:                          Quartz Halogen
Lamp Life:           2000 Hours
Restrike Delay:    0 Minutes
Color Temperature:      3000˚ K
CRI:                   90
Materials:                          Polycarbonate, 2 Die Cast Zinc
 Ports

30 1 [800] 327-7877 31www.fiberstars.com
Dimensions:
description_ordering guide_specifications
FS12L ILLUMINATOR
10
0
w
at
t q
ua
rt
z
ha
lo
ge
n
Description:
A compact, quiet light source, the FS12L is U.L. listed for
damp locations. It uses a 100 watt quartz halogen lamp
with 3000˚ Kelvin color temperature. The  FS12L illuminator
was designed specifically for use in display cases, point of
purchase displays or other compact applications. It also
works well for end-lit signs that create or highlight letters
or designs with multiple points of light. The  FS12L can be
ordered dimmable ready.
 FS12L illuminator
Model:
FS12L
Color Wheel Options:
NC No color
C1 single color
C4/1* 4 colors, 1 RPM
C4/3* 4 colors, 3.6 RPM
C8/1* 8 colors, 1 RPM
C8/3* 8 colors, 3.6 RPM
SPW Sparkle Wheel (add to C4 or C8 only)
SPW/NC**  Sparkle Wheel (w/ motor,
 400 fiber (max.)
DWM/NC** Dimming Wheel, mechanical (w/ motor,
 not used w/color wheel)
 * Colors and sequences must be
    specified at time of order.
 ** Specify 1 rpm or 3.6 rpm motor
Voltage Options:
120  120V, 60 Hz
220I  220V, 50 Hz
230I  230V, 50 Hz
240I  240v, 50 Hz
Options:
003  Standard 300 fiber capacity
004  Special 400 fiber capacity, white light only
005  Special 450 fiber capacity, Star ceiling, white light only
006  Special 600 fiber capacity, Star ceiling, white light only
PS  Plug and switches (not available with DR or DRC
 options)
TBK  T-Bar mounting kit
DR  Dimmable ready (standard electronic rheostat dimmer)
DRC  Dimmable ready (architectural/theatrical electronic
 dimmer)
VK  Ventilation kit
Specifications:
Maximum Exposure Rating: Damp Location

ge
n
description_ordering guide_specifications
FS11L ILLUMINATOR
il
lu
m
in
at
or
 o
rd
er
in
g
gu
id
e
> >
> >
Port to the top Port to the Bottom
32 1 [800] 327-7877 33www.fiberstars.com
Dimensions:
description_ordering guide_specifications
FS1L ILLUMINATOR
 FS1L illuminator
Description:
The FS1L is a small, fanless light source primarily used for
end emitting points of light for animated signs and special
effects. It uses a 71 watt quartz halogen lamp with 3200˚
Kelvin color temperature and is U.L. listed for dry locations.
The FS1L has a high fiber capacity of up to 3200 of
0.75mm fibers.
71
 w
at
t q
ua
rt
z
ha
lo
ge
n
Model:
FS1L
Color Wheel Options:
CCW* custom color wheel
CSW custom sparkle wheel
 * Colors and sequences must be
    specified at time of order.
Voltage Options:
120  120V, 60 Hz
Options:
CUST  3200 fiber capacity – must be pre-ported by factory
ANI  custom animation – consult factory
Specifications:
Maximum Exposure Rating: Dry Location